
Friday (3/8) Summaries

Girls 2A

Game Number Dist/Pl TopSchool Top Record TopDist/Pl BottomSchool Bottom Record BottomDate Location Location 2 Time Sequence Contest Manager Phone Number

G201 11-1 Mahanoy Area (23-2) 4-3 Southern Columbia Area (19-6) 3/8 Martz Hall Pottsville 7:30 pm B107-(G201) Ray Kinder (C) 570-985-6474

G202 1-1 Sacred Heart (15-8) 12-3 Paul Robeson (14-6) 3/8 Wissahickon HS Ambler 7:30 pm G304-(G202) Jim Carnes (C) 215-828-3112

G203 12-2 GAMP (6-16) 2-2 Old Forge (18-6) 3/8 St  Joseph’s Prep Philadelphia 5:30 pm (G203)-B401 Dennis Hart (C) 215-280-2142

G204 3-1 Linden Hall (18-3) 4-2 Sayre (20-7) 3/8 Conestoga Valley HS Lancaster 6:00 pm (G204)-B404 Dina White (C) 717/448-9618

G205 12-1 Bishop McDevitt (8-14) 3-2 York Catholic (18-7) 3/8 Jefferson University Philadelphia 5:30 pm (G205)-G301 Adam Butcher (C) 215-370-9614

G206 2-1 Holy Cross (17-8) 11-2 Marian Catholic (20-4) 3/8 Scranton HS 6:00 pm (G206)-B503 John Coyle (C) 570/575-5351

G207 4-1 Mt. Carmel Area (15-10) 9-3 Clarion (17-8) 3/8 Shamokin Area HS Coal Township 6:00 pm (G207)-B105 Glenn Fogel (C) 570-490-0930

G208 6-1 Bellwood Antis (22-3) 5-2 Windber (21-4) 3/8 Hollidaysburg HS Hollidaysburg 5:00 pm (G208)-G614-B415 Homer Delattre (C) 814/397-9849

G209 7-1 OLSH (21-4) 6-4 Blairsville (20-6) 3/8 Peters Township HS McMurray 7:30 pm B512-(G209) Brian Geyer (C) 412/596-6342

G210 9-2 Allegany Clarion Valley (19-4) 10-3 Cambridge Springs (20*5) 3/8 Keystone HS Knox 7:00 pm (G210) John Stough (C) 724-602-8900

G211 10-2 Maplewood (17-9) 7-3 Bishop Canevin (21-3) 3/8 Edinboro University 5:00 pm (G211)-B112-B515 Bob Taylor (C) 814-673-1313

G212 5-1 Everett (21-3) 7-5 Serra Catholic (18-5) 3/8 Univ. Pittsburgh-JohnstownJohnstown 6:30 pm B115-(G212)-B110 Paul Leonard (C) 814-244-6995

G213 9-1 Kane (21-3) 10-4 Saegertown (13-13) 3/8 Saint Marys HS 6:00 pm (G213)-B113 Terry Straub (C) 814-335-0166

G214 7-2 Brentwood (19-4) 6-3 Penns Manor (22-2) 3/8 Greensburg Salem HS Greensburg 7:30 pm B513-(G214) Nate Milsom (C) 412-445-8250

G215 6-2 Juniata Valley (21-3) 7-4 Laurel (20-5) 3/8 Altoona HS 6:00 pm (G215)-B116 Phil Riccio (C) 814/329-2196

G216 10-1 West Middlesex (22-3) 7-6 Winchester Thurston (11-10) 3/8 Sharon HS 6:00 pm (G216)-B416 Pete Iacino (C) 724-866-2755



Friday (3/8) Summaries

Girls 3A

Game Number Dist/Pl TopSchool Top Record TopDist/Pl BottomSchool Bottom Record BottomDate Location Location 2 Time Sequence Contest Manager Phone Number

G301 12-1 Neumann-Goretti (18-8) 3-4 Susquenita (21-4) 3/8 Jefferson University Philadelphia 7:00 pm G205-(G301) Adam Butcher (C) 215-370-9614

G302 4-2 Warrior Run (18-8) 11-2 Palmerton (11-13) 3/8 Williamsport HS 5:00 pm (G302)-G308-B103 Sean McCann (C) 570-220-8024

G303 2-1 Dunmore (23-0) 12-4 Constitution (14-6) 3/8 Lackawanna College Scranton 6:00 pm (G303)-B408 Bille Schoen (C) 570/840-8265

G304 1-1 Saint Basil Academy (26-0) 12-3 West Catholic Prep (15-7) 3/8 Wissahickon HS Ambler 6:00 pm (G304)-G202 Jim Cairnes (C) 215/828-3112

G305 3-1 Trinity (24-2) 12-6 PACS (13-6) 3/8 Red Land HS Lewisberry 8:00 pm G609-B502-(G305) Dan Hagerman (C) 724/331-0950

G306 11-1 Notre Dame Green Pond (23-3) 12-5 Motivation (14-6) 3/8 Easton MS Easton 6:00 pm (G306)-G602 Frank D'Angelo (C) 610-737-4178

G307 12-2 Imhotep (17-9) 3-3 Lancaster Mennonite (21-6) 3/8 Lincoln HS Philadelphia 5:30pm (G307)-B409 Ed McGettigan (C) 267-251-4262

G308 4-1 Loyalsock Township (23-3) 2-2 Holy Redeemer (23-4) 3/8 Williamsport HS 6:30 pm G302-(G308)-B103 Sean McCann (C) 570-220-8024

G309 3-2 Delone Catholic (21-4) 4-3 Lewisburg Area (16-9) 3/8 West York HS York 6:00 pm (G309)-G603 Frank Hawkins (C) 717/792-2250

G310 6-1 Penn Cambria (20-6) 7-5 Washington (19-5) 3/8 Central Cambria HS Ebensburg 6:00 pm (G310)-B510 Randy Wilson (C) 814/659-8513

G311 7-1 Neshannock (23-2) 6-4 Tyrone (18-7) 3/8 North Allegheny HS Wexford 6:00 pm (G311)-B413 Bill Cardone (C) 412-402-8431

G312 10-2 Fairview (18-6) 7-3 Avonworth (17-7) 3/8 Hagerty Events Center Erie 6:00 pm (G312)-G313 Bill Flanagan (C) 814-873-2097

G313 10-1 Mercyhurst Prep (20-5) 7-6 Beaver (17-5) 3/8 Hagerty Events Center Erie 7:30 pm G312-(G313) Bill Flanagan (C) 814-873-2097

G314 6-2 Penns Valley (19-6) 7-4 South Park (17-7) 3/8 Bald Eagle Area Wingate 7:30 pm G616-(G314) Doug Dyke (C) 814/280-0250

G315 9-1 Brookville (19-5) 6-3 Central Cambria (17-7) 3/8 Punxsutawney HS 6:00 pm (G315)-B412 Randy Reitz (C) 814-952-5112

G316 7-2 Shady Side Academy (19-4) 10-3 Greenville (20-5) 3/8 Sewickley Academy 7:30 pm G611-(G316) Dan O'Neil (C) 724-987-8503



Friday (3/8) Summaries

Girls 6A

Game Number Dist/Pl TopSchool Top Record TopDist/Pl BottomSchool Bottom Record BottomDate Location Location 2 Time Sequence Contest Manager Phone Number

G601 1-1 Garnet Valley (25-1) 3-7 Cedar Crest (19-8) 3/8 Spring Ford HS Royersford 6:00 pm (G601)-B511 Mickey McDaniel (C) 267-328-8242

G602 11-2 Bethlehem Freedom (22-5) 1-6 Souderton (22-4) 3/8 Easton MS 7:30 pm G306-(G602) Frank DÄngelo (C) 610-737-4178

G603 3-2 Dallastown (24-3) 1-8 Downingtown East (18-8) 3/8 West York HS York 7:30 pm G309-(G603) Frank Hawkins (C) 717/792-2250

G604 12-2 Central (8-14) 1-7 Council Rock North (19-6) 3/8 Southern HS Philadelphia 4:30 pm (G604)-B104-B504 Frank Natale (C) 267/240-0487

G605 12-1 Cardinal O’Hara (13-11) 1-10 Plymouth Whitemarsh (21-6) 3/8 Archbishop Carroll HS Radnor 5:30pm (G605)-B505 Bill O'Donnell (C) 610/212-5493

G606 11-3 Nazareth (21-6) 1-4 Spring Ford (21-4) 3/8 Freedom HS Bethlehem 6:00 pm (G606)-G613 Tom Moll (C) 484-357-6278

G607 2-1 Hazleton (19-5) 1-9 Central Bucks West (18-9) 3/8 Berwick HS 7:00 pm (G607) Fred Barletta (C) 570/401-5313

G608 1-2 Neshaminy (22-4) 3-4 Cedar Cliff (18-7) 3/8 Bensalem HS 7:30 pm B108-(G608) Geoff Per (C) 267-249-9760

G609 3-1 Cumberland Valley (22-4) 7-5 Fox Chapel (15-8) 3/8 Red Land HS Lewisberry 5:00 pm (G309)-B502-G305 Dan Hagerman (C) 724/331-0950

G610 1-3 Abington (22-4) 11-4 Parkland (16-11) 3/8 Council Rock South Holland 7:30 pm B406-(G610) Scott Layer (C) 267/961-9660

G611 7-2 North Allegheny HS (23-2) 3-5 Governor Mifflin (20-9) 3/8 Sewickley Academy 6:00 pm (G611)-G316 Dan O'Neil (C) 724-987-8503

G612 3-3 Central Dauphin (18-7) 1-5 Upper Dublin (22-4) 3/8 Milton Hershey HS Hershey 8:00 pm B516-B509-(G612) Mark Rice (C) 717/439-6434

G613 11-1 Northampton (24-4) 1-11 Methacton 21-6 3/8 Freedom HS Bethlehem 7:30 pm G606-(G613) Tom Moll (C) 484-357-6278

G614 6-1 Altoona (16-7) 7-4 Norwin (21-2) 3/8 Hollidaysburg HS 6:30 pm G208-(G614)-B415 Homer Delattre (C) 814/397-9849

G615 7-1 Peters Township (25-0) 3-6 Harrisburg (14-10) 3/8 Mt. Lebanon HS Pittsburgh 6:00 pm (G615)-B114 John Grogan (C) 412-215-5211

G616 6-2 State College (17-6) 7-3 Bethel Park (21-3) 3/8 Bald Eagle Area Wingate 6:00 pm (G616)-G314 Doug Dyke (C) 814/280-0250



Friday (3/8) Summaries

Boys 1A

Game Number Dist/Pl TopSchool Top Record TopDist/Pl BottomSchool Bottom Record BottomDate Location Location 2 Time Sequence Contest Manager Phone Number

B101 3-1 Lancaster Country Day (19-4) 4-4 Sullivan County (13-12) 3/8 Central Dauphin East HS Harrisburg 5:00 pm (B101)-B411-B106 Greg Goldthorp (C) 717/443-7895

B102 11-1 Notre Dame East Stroudsburg(17-5) 1-2 Faith Christian (14-10) 3/8 Lehighton Elem Center 7:00 pm (B102) Jason Zimmerman (C) 610/972-6322

B103 4-2 St. John Neumann (19-6) 3-3 Greenwood (17-8) 3/8 Williamsport HS 8:00 pm G302-G308-(B103) Sean McCann (C) 570-220-8024

B104 12-1 Sankofa Freedom Acad. (13-10) 3-6 Conestoga Christian (19-6) 3/8 Southern HS Philadelphia 6:00pm G604-(B104)-B504 Frank Natale (C) 267-240-0487

B105 4-1 Lourdes Regional (21-4) 3-5 Mount Calvary (21-6) 3/8 Shamokin Area HS Coal Township 7:30 pm G207-(B105) Glenn Fogel (C) 570-490-0930

B106 3-2 Halifax (21-4) 5-3 Berlin (19-5) 3/8 Central Dauphin East HS Harrisburg 5:00 pm B101-B411-(B106) Greg Goldthorp (C) 717/443-7895

B107 11-2 Nativity BVM (13-11) 4-3 Galeton (17-8) 3/8 Martz Hall Pottsville 6:00 pm (B107)-G201 Ray Kinder (C) 570-985-6474

B108 1-1 Girard College (14-4) 3-4 Berks Christian (21-6) 3/8 Bensalem HS 6:00 pm (B108)-G608 Geoff Per (C) 267/249-9760

B109 7-1 Nazareth Prep (19-3) 9-4 Johnsonburg (16-9) 3/8 Northgate HS Pittsburgh 6:00 pm (B109) Bryan Kyle (C) 412/855-9741

B110 5-1 Shade (21-4) 7-5 Union (17-7) 3/8 Univ. Pittsburgh-JohnstownJohnstown 8:00 pm B115-G212-(B110) Paul Leonard (C) 814-244-6995

B111 9-2 North Clarion (21-3) 6-2 Bishop Carroll (19-5) 3/8 Kane HS 7:00 pm (B111) Bonnie Wolbert (C) 814-229-4117

B112 10-1 Jamestown (12-11) 7-4 Monessen (15-9) 3/8 Edinboro University 6:30 pm G211-(B112)-B515 Bob Taylor (C) 814-673-1313

B113 9-1 Elk County Catholic (25-0) 7-6 Leechburg (13-10) 3/8 Saint Marys HS 7:30 pm G213-(B113) Terry Straub (C) 814-335-0166

B114 7-2 Vincentian Academy (16-8) 6-3 St. Joseph's Academy (19-5) 3/8 Mt. Lebanon HS Pittsburgh 7:30 pm G615-(B114) Nate Milsom (C) 412-445-8250

B115 5-2 Shanksville (21-5) 7-3 Cornell (19-5) 3/8 Univ. Pittsburgh-JohnstownJohnstown 5:00 pm (B115)-G212-B110 Paul Leonard (C) 814-244-6995

B116 6-1 Juniata Valley (18-5) 9-3 Clarion Limestone (21-3) 3/8 Altoona HS 7:30 pm G215-(B116) Phil Riccio (C) 814/329-2196



Friday (3/8) Summaries

Boys 4A

Game Number Dist/Pl TopSchool Top Record TopDist/Pl BottomSchool Bottom Record BottomDate Location Location 2 Time Sequence Contest Manager Phone Number

B401 12-1 Bonner-Prendergast (18-5) 3-5 Littlestown (24-3) 3/8 St. Joseph’s  Prep Philadelphia 7:00pm G203-(B401) Dennis Hart (C) 215-280-2142

B402 2-2 Nanticoke (21-7) 4-3 Montoursville Area (19-8) 3/8 Wilkes University Wilkes Barre 7:30 pm B507-(B402) Frank Majikes (C) 570/905-6479

B403 11-2 Allentown Cent Cath (17-9) 12-3 Arch. Carroll (15-10) 3/8 Liberty HS Bethlehem 6:00 pm (B403)-B405 Dave Troxell (C) 610-751-2778

B404 3-2 Lancaster Catholic (16-10) 11-4 Northwestern  Lehigh (13-12) 3/8 Conestoga Valley HS Lancaster 7:30 pm G204-(B404) Dina White (C) 717/448-9618

B405 11-1 Bethlehem Catholic (25-3) 12-5 Prep Charter (15-7) 3/8 Liberty HS Bethlehem 7:30 pm B403-(B405) Dave Troxell (C) 610-751-2778

B406 1-1 Lower Moreland (22-3) 12-4 John Bartram (11-14) 3/8 Council Rock South HS Holland 6:00 pm (B406)-G610 Scott Layer (C) 267-961-9660

B407 4-2 Shamokin Area (16-9) 11-3 Wilson (17-9) 3/8 Shikellamy HS Sunbury 6:00 pm (B407)-B410 Jim Zack (C) 570-765-0079

B408 2-1 Scranton Prep (22-3) 3-4 Susquehanna Township (13-13) 3/8 Lackawanna College Scranton 7:30 pm G303-(B408) Bill Schoen (C) 570/840-8265

B409 12-2 Imhotep Charter (21-6) 3-3 Berks Catholic (22-6) 3/8 Lincoln HS Philadelphia 7:00 pm G307-(B409) Ed McGettigan (C) 267-251-4262

B410 4-1 Danville Area (23-3) 2-3 Western Wayne (14-11) 3/8 Shikellamy HS Sunbury 7:30 pm B407-(B410) Jim Zack (C) 570-765-0079

B411 3-1 Bishop McDevitt (22-3) 7-5 Ringgold (14-9) 3/8 Central Dauphin East HS Harrisburg 6:30 pm B101-(B411)-B106 Greg Goldthorp (C) 717/443-7895

B412 9-1 Clearfield (13-10) 7-2 Quaker Valley (20-4) 3/8 Punxsutawney HS 7:30 pm G315-(B412) Randy Reitz (C) 814-952-5112

B413 7-1 New Castle (21-4) 10-3 Titusville (18-5) 3/8 North Allegheny HS Wexford 7:30 pm G311-(B413) Bill Cardone (C) 412-402-8431

B414 5-1 Bedford (12) 10-2 Grove City (16-9) 3/8 Somerset HS 7:00 pm (B414) Scott Close (C) 814-233-5550

B415 6-1 Huntingdon (24-0) 7-3 Highlands (17-8) 3/8 Hollidaysburg HS 8:00 pm G208-G614-(B415) Homer Delattre (C) 814-397-9849

B416 10-1 Hickory (24-1) 7-4 Ambridge (15-9) 3/8 Sharon HS 7:30 pm G216-(B416) Pete Iacino (C) 724-866-2755



Friday (3/8) Summaries

Boys 5A

Game Number Dist/Pl TopSchool Top Record TopDist/Pl BottomSchool Bottom Record BottomDate Location Location 2 Time Sequence Contest Manager Phone Number

B501 1-1 Sun Valley 19-7 3-8 Garden Spot (16-12) 3/8 Plymouth Whitemarsh HS Plymouth Meeting 7:30 pm B506-(B501) RJ Bretz (C) 484-888-1316

B502 3-4 Northern (22-5) 11-2 Southern Lehigh (18-8) 3/8 Red Land HS Lewisberry 6:30 pm G305-G609(B502) Dan Hagerman (C) 724/331-0950

B503 2-1 Abington Heights (23-2) 1-4 Pottsgrove 15-11 3/8 Scranton HS 7:30 pm G206-(B503) John Coyle (C) 570/575-5351

B504 12-2 Mastery North (19-6) 1-5 West Chester Rustin (18-8) 3/8 Southern HS Philadelphia 7:30 pm G604-B104-(B504) Frank Natale (C) 267-240-0487

B505 12-1 Archbishop Wood (16-8 1-6 Holy Ghost Prep (18-8) 3/8 Archbishop Carroll HS Radnor 7:00 pm G605-(B505) Bill O’Donnell (C) 610-212-5493

B506 1-3 Penncrest 22-7 2-3 Wallenpaupack (18-7) 3/8 Plymouth Whitemarsh HS Plymouth Meeting 6:00 pm (B506)-B501 RJ Bretz (C) 484-888-1316

B507 2-2 Crestwood (20-7) 12-3 Frankford (13-13) 3/8 Wilkes University Wilkes Barre 6:00 pm (B507)-B402 Frank Majikes (C) 570/905-6479

B508 11-1 Pottsville (23-3) 3-5 Lampeter-Strasburg (23-4) 3/8 Blue Mountain HS Schuylkill Haven 7:00 pm (B508) Scott Dimon (C) 570-581-6196

B509 3-1 Lower Dauphin (24-3) 7-6 Franklin Regional (17-7) 3/8 Milton Hershey HS Hershey 6:30 pm B516-(B509)-G612 Mark Rice (C) 717/439-6434

B510 6-1 Johnstown (19-2) 3-6 Elizabethtown (16-12) 3/8 Central Cambria HS Ebensburg 7:30 pm G310-(B510) Randy Wilson (C) 814/659-8513

B511 1-2 West Chester East 21-5 12-4 Archbishop Ryan (13-10) 3/8 Spring Ford HS Royersford 7:30 pm G601-(B511) Mickey McDaniel (C) 267-328-8242

B512 7-2 Moon (23-2) 3-7 Northeastern (15-11) 3/8 Peters Township HS McMurray 6:00 pm (B512)-G209 Brian Geyer (C) 412-596-6342

B513 7-1 Mars (24-1) 3-9 Milton Hershey (19-7) 3/8 Greensburg Salem HS Greensburg 6:00 pm (B513)-G214 John Grogan (C) 412-215-5211

B514 3-3 William Penn (23-4) 7-3 Chartiers Valley (18-6) 3/8 Chambersburg HS 6:00 pm (B514) Jeremy Flores (C) 717/658-1353

B515 10-1 Meadville (18-6) 7-5 Shaler (16-8) 3/8 Edinboro University 8:00 pm G211-B112-(B515) Bob Taylor (C) 814-673-1313

B516 3-2 Muhlenberg (18-9) 7-4 Penn Hills (20-4) 3/8 Milton Hershey HS Hershey 5:00 pm (B516)-B509-G612 Mark Rice (C) 717/439-6434
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